City of Colorado Springs



N/A

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

File #: 15-00403, Version: 1 Colorado Springs Science Center Project Update From: Steve Rothstein, President, Colorado Springs Science Center **Summary:** Dr. Steve Rothstein, President and cofounder of the Colorado Springs Science Center will provide Council with an update on the future Colorado Springs Science Center planned for downtown Colorado Springs. The project is currently in a fundraising and planning phase, with a target of opening to the public in 2019. **Previous Council Action:** N/A **Background:** N/A **Financial Implications:** N/A **Board/Commission Recommendation:** N/A **Stakeholder Process:** N/A **Alternatives:** N/A **Proposed Motion:** N/A